THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 13, 2022

APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS IN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to reflect the addition of the Informing Specialist position at a pay range of 24.

Section 2. That the table of organization for the Health Department be decreased by 2.0 FTE to reflect the removal of the Maternal & Child Health Consultant position and increased by 2.0 FTEs to reflect the addition of the Family Health Coordinator position and remaining at pay range 26.

Section 3. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to reflect the addition of the Dental Direct Services Consultant position at a pay range of 27.

Section 4. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by .4 FTE to reflect the addition of the Public Health Dental Hygienist position.

Section 5. That the table of organization for the Health Department be decreased by 1.0 FTE Community Dental Consultant – Maternal, Child, &

Adolescent Health position and increased by 1.0 FTE Community Dental Consultant position at a pay range of 27. That the 1.0 FTE Community Dental Consultant – Adult position be reclassified at a pay range of 27.

Section 6. That the table of organization for the Health Department be decreased by .5 FTE Correctional Health Nurse position and the Youth Justice and Rehabilitation table of organization be increased by .4 FTE Correctional Health Nurse.

Section 7. It is understood that if grant funding is not available the grant positions will be eliminated.

Section 8. This resolution shall take effect immediately.